ASHEBORO CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION North Asheboro Middle School Theater

March 9, 2023 7:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m. Budget Planning and Finance Committee

6:45 p.m. Policy Committee

I. Opening

- A. Call to Order
- B. Moment of Silence
- C. Pledge of Allegiance Ms. Holly White, Preschool Coordinator, Early Childhood Development Center
- *D. Approval of Agenda

II. Special Recognition and Presentations

- **A.** School Spotlight Ms. Holly White, Preschool Coordinator, Early Childhood Development Center
- **B.** Community Partner Spotlight Ms. Holly White, Preschool Coordinator, Early Childhood Development Center
- C. Points of Pride Ms. Tracie Ross, Director of Exceptional Children
- **D.** Athletic Recognitions –Ms. Gayle Higgs, Director of Support Services, and Mr. Owen George, Assistant Athletic Director, Asheboro High School

III. Superintendent's Report - Dr. Aaron Woody, Superintendent

IV. Public Comments

Citizens who signed up to address the Board will be called on to make comments. Each individual speaker will be allowed three minutes for remarks. Issues or concerns involving personnel matters are not appropriate for the public comment setting.

V. *Consent Agenda

- A. Approval of Minutes for February 9, 2023, Board of Education Meeting
- **B.** Policies Recommended for Approval:
 - Policy 3102 Online Instruction
 - Policy 4220 Student Insurance Program
 - Policy 4270/6145 Concussion and Head Injury
 - Policy 6230 School Meal and Competitive Foods Standards
 - Policy 7241 Drug and Alcohol Testing of Commercial Motor Vehicle Operators
 - Policy 7360/8225 Crowdfunding on Behalf of the School System
- C. Personnel
- **D.** 2022-2023 School Treasurers (updated)
- E. Bank Signature Card Early Childhood Development Center

VI. Information, Reports, and Recommendations

- **A.** Proposed 2024-2025 School Calendar for Review Ms. Gayle Higgs, Director of Support Services
- B. Career & Technical Education (CTE) Programming Update Ms. Sarah Beth Robbins, Director

- of Career & Technical Education (CTE)
- **C.** Data Report Ms. Deanna Wiles, Director of K-12 Education and Ms. Christina Kinley, Director of Accountability & Student Information

VII. *Action Items

- **A.** 2023 Legislative Platform Dr. Aaron Woody, Superintendent
- **B.** Re-Administration of Testing Action Plan Dr. Wendy Rich Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum & Instruction

VIII. Board Operations - Chairman Michael Smith

A. Calendar of Events

IX. Adjournment

*Item(s) requires action/approval by the Board of Education

Asheboro City Schools' Board of Education meetings are paperless. All information for the board meetings may be viewed at http://www.asheboro.k12.nc.us under Board of Education the Friday following the board meeting.